
1879 W ritten A im eert NOVBMBBR 28, IMS W Httt» iM tM tl jS8»

( v ) «rfir fr, fart*

*r w rta 33 qr fa$ fsrf*

fT»IT-*OT *TC 5|t5^ ;

{n )  *  g # w tn

% ftrq v r<far( l t f  *rf | ; «rtr

( * )  « tn w r  w m f
t f  sn^ $r: ^  *  v$t

ff^r<n M t  I ?

sf«nm  ( m v t n ^ m ) :

(v )  *t«t (m) .  fc fti t f  w ft tf
orrr-«nr?iTsr £ fc 1

(»r) firffcm t f  i r « w  t f
f r sit ĵ t f & fsr^r sphpt srro

w  % *ft v m  ?piwr w  $ <

( * )  «TT»r *M% % SfT? tf*T  #

%7T % jftr fro : tffc IRT % V*T
^  «PT

forr *nrr <m ^ 3«nrc«fi % faq

«*nft ft#  arr ^  | *ttot $ fa  #
t r t *  W  Jt u g #  ^ r  1

Jail Maimal

Shri S. M. Baoerjee:
• « *  Art D. C. Shama:

^Shrl Bameshwar Tantla:

Will the Minister of Bome Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply giver, to Starred Question No. 1306 on the 11th September, 1959 and state the further progress made in the prepe a-
tkm of a draft jail manual?

The Mtefetar tt State la the Ministry at Bern* Attain (Shri B. N. Datar):
The All India Jail Manual Committee have prepared a draft Jail Manual, Zt It bednf printed and will he en<
mined by Government

Siagarenl Oetiisttes

•M*. Shri T. B. Vtttal B **: Will th*
Minister of Steel, Mines and 9mA h*
pleased to state:

(a) the total amount advanced Toy the Central Government so tar for the development of Singaresi Collieries; and

(b) whether there is any proposal under consideration for the upward revision of the target of coal production from these mines during th*
Second Five Year Plan period?

The Minister of steel, M ia * sat Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a)
Rs. 70 lakhs.

(b) No.

Separate Civil Servloe Oadr* fee
Delhi

•»so f Stlrl ®* C Shanna:
’ \Shrt Store® Nanyuk Du'.

Will the Minister of Bern* Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is & proposal to have a separate civil service cadre for Delhi;

(b) if so, th* precise nature at th*
proposal; and

(c) the decision taken in the matter?

The Minister of Home ABairs (Shri
G. B. Past): to ^ Ufctcl. A separata LA.S. cadre (with atofln authorised strength of 89) has already been constituted to serve jointly the needs at the two Union territories at Pelhl and Himachal Pradesh, tod c similar IP S . cadre is expected to be constituted shortly. It has been decided to form corresponding Stat* level Civil and Police Services also for th*
Joint purposes of these two toRitorias.
«*■»* rultt for th* tettw ssrvJoss t a »

